

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.532 OF 2008

DESIYA MURPOKKU DRAVIDA KAZHAGAM &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and amendment of prayer portion and impleadment as petitioner and impleadment as party respondent and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.315 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and early hearing and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.422 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO.23494 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.426 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.444 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.454 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.463 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.447 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.132 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment as petitioner)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NOS.7379-7380 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

W.P. (C) No.111/2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.117 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.125 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P.(C) NO.124 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay, interim directions and office report)

(For final disposal)  
W.P. (C) No.128 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 17/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR  
Col. Edwin Jesudas, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

SLP 23494/09 &  
WP 426/09 Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

WP 315/09 & 111/11 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

WP 125/11 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra -I, AOR

WP 124/11 Col. Edwin Jesudass, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K., AOR

WP 128/11 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

WP 132/11 Mr. Dushyant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, AOR  
Mr. S.K. Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Poli Kaiki, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

SLP 7379-7380/11

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

M/s. Keswani & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed next Tuesday (22.11.2011)  
as a continuing part heard matter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master